Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 10 - 14	_2005
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  United States Patent and Trademark Office
111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	United States Patent and Trademark Office
1030	99967LY
•	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Albert F. Ditzig	Name: Alexander W. Fong
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2678 College Hill Circle
Execution Date(s) 10/3/05	Olicet / Idaicos.
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Schaumburg
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Λ .
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> zip: <u>60175</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Charles F. Meroni. Jr	
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: MERONI & MERONI, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Ottor A Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 309	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Barrington, IL 60011	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Zip:	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (847) 304-1500	····
Fax Number: (847) 382-5478	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: meronilaw@ameritech.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Charles of Meroni	10/4/05

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/07/2005 EHAILE1 00000049 11243219 06 FC:8021

Charles F. Meroni, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT** 

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

**REEL: 017067 FRAME: 0733** 

10/4/05

Practitioner's Docket No. 05073

PATENT

For: WU.S. and/or @ Foreign Rights For 回 U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application

By: 10 Inventor(s) or I Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNOR: Albert F. Ditzig inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) Invention 1155 Mayfield Avenue Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60195 v.s. Nationality (if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following) Recorded on \_\_ Roel \_ hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Alexander W. Fong ASSIGNEE: have or print name(a) of ASSIGNEE(S)) 2678 College Hill Circle

Netionality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention (16-5)-page 1 of 3)

Schaumbumg, Illinois 60175

**PATENT** REEL: 017067 FRAME: 0734 Oct 03 05 01:56p Meroni and Meroni

complete	one	of	the	tollowing)
----------	-----	----	-----	------------

(3) the entire right, title and interest
an undivided percent (%) interest
for the United States and its territorial possessions
(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
Et and in all toreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
MARKER ASSEMBLY, MARKING METHOD AND KIT
Name of inventor(s) Alexander W. Fong and Albert F. Ditzig
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and which is found in (37 C.F.A. § 3.21)
(a) 🖾 U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on
(c) U.S. provisional application naming the above Inventor(s) for the above-entitle invention.
☐ Express mail tabel no.:
Malied:
To comply with 37 C.F.A. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNO signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d) U.S. application no.
filed on
(e) International appliciation no. PCT/////
(f) U.S. petent noissued
<ul> <li>A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding pater maintenance fees is being sent separately.</li> </ul>
(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
<ul> <li>(g) Q and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority</li> </ul>
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent ar relissue or re-examination thereof.
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance habeen or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of invention (16-3)—page 2 of 3)

**PATENT REEL: 017067 FRAME: 0735** 

F . 5

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSKINEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary Or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITH	ESS WHEREOF, UWB have h	ereunto set hand and seal thisde
of Octob	er, 2005. Of <b>signing</b>	;
WAFWING:	The date of signing must be the se checked above.	rise as the date of execution of the application, if isom (a) was
Oate:		
		Signature of ASSIGNORES
Date:		Albert F. Dirzig
Date: /0-	3-05-	2 BATILETT
Date:		100
6	if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity	r, complete the following information)
		(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
		True

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized, then It will only be prime facin evidence of execution, 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if noterization is desired.

60 Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 3 of 3)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017067 FRAME: 0736

## NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261.

Detail	s of Country	_U.S.			<del></del>			
and place of signing of assignment			Barrington Illinois					
		-	<del></del>					
Before me this 300 day of 000 1800, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who 100 is 100 are described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that								
$\boxtimes$	he		Ø	his				
	she	executed the same o	f 🗆	her				
	they			their				
own t	ree will for the	purpose therein expres	ssed.					

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

OFFICIAL SEAL
PATTI JO BONI
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
AN COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/04/09

**REEL: 017067 FRAME: 0737**